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ADAM BERNARD E New Urn U-G-03 Promised 10/7/1948
ADAM BARBARA T New Urn U-G-04 Promised 1/21/1948
ADAM SCOTT H West I-67 Promised
ADAM KRISTEN LEE West I-68 Promised
ADAMS SAMUEL D. New Urn U-C-08 Promised 2/25/1983
AGUILAR LAUDELINA West M-55 Interred 11/12/1914 12/16/2000 12/18/2000 Beyers
ALLEN WILLIAM, JR West A-22 Interred 7/30/1912 5/20/1979 5/25/1979 Allen Summerhill V
ALLEN HAZEL West A-41 Interred 4/21/1919 9/13/1999 9/18/1999 RH
ALLIE ( w/Brooks) DIANE L. East C-47 Interred 4/30/1945 12/10/2017 6/8/2018
ALSOBROOK LESSIE East C-86 Interred 10/4/1926 7/19/1996 7/26/1996 Beyers
ALSOBROOK WILBUR East C-87 Interred 11/8/1934 3/20/2013 4/5/2013 Beyers V
ALSOBROOK WILBER (DENNIS) East C-87 Interred 10/28/1924 7/19/2001 7/23/2001 Beyers V
ALSOBROOK East C-88 Promised
ALSOBROOK East C-89 Promised
ALSOBROOK KENNETH East D-28 Interred 6/6/1955
ALSOBROOK SANDRA East D-29 Interred 7/7/1954 5/17/2007 5/22/2007 Beyers
ANDREWS West J-51 Promised
ANDREWS TERRY West J-52 Interred 6/26/1926 3/6/1971 Beyers
ANDREWS ROBERT West J-53 Interred 7/9/1929 8/4/2014 8/12/2014 Beyers V
ANDREWS CLEATIS West J-54 Interred 9/21/1933 9/28/2006 10/3/2006 Beyers
ANSLEY BENJAMIN West A-05 Interred 6/24/1888 9/18/1979 9/25/1979 ZKH In Separate Area
ANSLEY DANIEL West A-18 Promised
ANSLEY WOODROW West A-25 Promised
ANSLEY NORMEN T West A-31 Promised
ANSLEY West A-38 Promised
ANSLEY West A-46 Promised
ARNOLD SARA Old 307
ARNOLD PAUL Old 308 Interred 6/28/1985 6/30/1985 Beyers V
ASBELL JESSE East C-40 Interred 9/16/1916 3/15/1990 3/19/1990 Beyers V
ASBELL PEARLE East C-41 Promised
ATZEL ANN DR. East D-51 Promised
BABER CON.V. O L Old 166 Interred 2/20/1832 8/10/1898
BABES MARY Old 164 Interred 1835 1908
BACKUS MINNIE Old 133 Interred 1896 1972
BAILEY CHARLES Old Urn B B-43-C Interred 8/20/1911 12/19/1984 12/21/1984 Beyers V
BAILEY ANNIE Old Urn B B-43-D Promised
BAILEY THOMAS B East G-46 Interred 8/30/1923 2/1/2000 2000 Beyers V
BAILEY BLANCHE M East G-47 Interred 9/4/1927 3/26/2021 4/1/2021 Hardin
BAILEY CHARLES L New Urn U-D-03 Promised 6/22/1942
BAILEY LUCILLE E New Urn U-D-04 Promised 6/2/1943
BAKER BARBARA Old Urn B B-39-A Promised
BAKER LIDIA Old Urn B B-39-B Interred 7/28/1922 11/19/1986 11/19/1986 Beyers
BAKER CARLYLE Old Urn B B-41-E Interred 1/21/1921 4/15/1995 5/30/1995 Beyers V
BAKER BETTY Old Urn B B-41-F Interred 1/19/1919 4/17/1999 1/15/2000 Beyers
BAKER BURTIE Old 76 Interred 1/28/1928 1/6/1996 1/9/1996 Beyers
BAKER CLARENCE Old 77 Interred 4/18/1931 8/16/2001 8/23/2001 Beyers
BALDRIDGE MARY LOUISE West M-92 Promised 10/31/1943
BALDRIDGE JR ORVILLE West M-93 Interred 3/21/1945 9/10/2014 9/14/2014 Beyers V
BALLEW JOHN Old 193
BALLEW WAYNE Old 194 8/7/1946
BALLEW HELEN Old 195 Interred 4/5/1913 7/1/1973 7/4/1973
BALLEW WADE Old 196 Interred 1897 5/27/1981 5/30/1981
BAMBER DAVID New Urn U-C-01 Interred 1/17/1938 1/19/2024 2/17/2024
BAMBER RUTH M. New Urn U-C-02 Promised 9/21/1944
BARE LEVI MCCOLLA Old 172 Interred 2/28/1838 12/8/1917 11/7/2017
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BARKER WILLIAM Old Urn B B-47-K Interred 12/27/1943 10/31/1992 11/4/1992 Beyers V
BARKER ELLI Old Urn B B-47-L Interred 7/2/1924 3/3/2008 Beyers
BARNES FRANCES East D-74 Interred 12/11/1916 9/10/2002 9/13/2002 Beyers
BARNES LESLIE East D-75 Interred 11/21/1916 1/28/1999 1/30/1999 Beyers V
BARNEY MARALYN New Urn U-G-19 Promised 7/27/1937
BARNEY WILLIAM G New Urn U-G-20 Interred 5/1/1927 11/14/2014 11/19/2014 Beyers V
BARNEY WILLIAM M New Urn U-H-17 promised 11/25/1959
BARRETTE RICHARD East B-25 Interred 1941 2011
BAUER MARTHA East C-66 Interred 2/4/1902 12/23/1990 12/27/1990 Beyers
BAUER CARL East C-67 Interred 7/12/1896 12/20/1986 12/22/1986 Beyers
BAUKNIGHT JOHN Old 162
BAUKNIGHT JESSE Old 163
BELCH JESENA E Old Urn B B-40-G Promised 10/19/1933
BELL REUBENA East D-58 Interred 5/16/1915 12/29/1988 1/2/1989 Beyers
BELLE NICOLE East C ? Interred 10/14/1978 6/29/2017 Beyers
BELLEW FREDERICK WILLIAM New Urn U-E-07 Interred 8/15/1927 11/9/2014 12/4/2014 Beyers V
BELLEW NANCY New Urn U-E-11 Promised 8/10/1938 10/12/2024
BENNETT BERNICE East D-56 Interred 10/30/1915 8/5/1988 8/5/1988 Beyers
BENNETT JOHN East D-57 Interred 5/17/1912 3/3/2000 Beyers
BERGER HENRY Old 14 Interred 1886 1965
BERGER Old 15 Promised
BERNIOL JAMES West A-13 Interred 9/7/1929 8/6/1992 8/10/1992 Beyers V
BETAR KARL West J-67 Promised
BLAIR ANGIE East G-63 Promised
BLAIR EDDIE East G-64 Promised
BLAKEMAN THOMAS A. East H-76 Interred 7/10/1925 7/14/1986 00-00-0000 V
BLAKEMAN EMMA East H-76 Interred 4/28/1924 3/14/2006 3/18/2006 Beyers
BLAKEMAN WILLIAM East H-77 Interred 1/1/1953 2/10/2010 021-17-2010 Beyers V
BLOUNT JOHN East G-48 Promised
BOHANAN ROBERT East D-55 Interred 7/16/1943 6/16/1988 6/20/1988 Beyers V
BOLENDER BERNICE East D-71 Interred 2/10/1916 3/23/1993 3/29/1993 Beyers
BOLENDER ROBERT FRANK East D-72 Interred 8/4/1941 11/8/2017 12/1/2017
BOLENDER MELVIN East D-73 Interred 10/17/1907 1/22/1991 1/25/1991 Beyers
BOWERS MARY F Old 205 Interred 1906 1974 Beyers No Marker
BOWERS THOMAS M Old 206 Interred 1904 1975 Beyers
BOWERS THOMAS M Old 252 Interred 6/13/1935 11/25/2012 12/1/2012 V
BOYCE DARLENE East F 74 Promised 5/7/1935
BOYCE CARL E. East F 75 Interred 2/27/1935 1/24/1998 2/28/1998 Beyers V
BOYCE see note East F 76 Promised
BOYCE see note East F 77 Promised
BOYD Betty Naff East E-65 Interred 2/7/1927 12/24/2011 12/27/2011 Beyers
BOYD JAMES East E-66 Interred 7/16/1927 3/29/1992 00-00-1992 Beyers
BRANT ELVIN New Urn U-H-03 Promised
BRANT MARY New Urn U-H-04 Interred 7/26/1946 6/15/2009 Beyers
BRANT ROBERT New Urn U-H-07 promised
BRIGGS GORDON East E-71 Interred 4/6/1930 11/12/1992 11/16/1992 Beyers V
BRILLHART SHERRI Old Urn B B-47-G Interred 10/16/1958 1/25/2005 1/28/2005 Beyers
BROOKS DONALD East C-47 Interred 1922 5/1/2008 5/7/2008 Beyers V
BROOKS VERNA East C-47 Interred 12/20/1922 3/12/1987 3/14/1987 Beyers
BROWN ARTHUR D New Urn U-E-03 Promised 8/9/1949
BROWN NETTIE G. Old 126 Interred 11/11/1883 1965 Allen Summerhill
BROWN BRADFORD Old 127 Interred 5/2/1912 2002 Beyers
BROWN ETHEL Old 128 Interred 11/7/1909 10/10/1993 10/13/1993 Beyers
BROWN CONNIE L West J-47 Promised
BROWN JIM West J-48 Promised
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BROWN ROBERT West J-49 Promised
BROWN JAMES West J-50 47-50 is on the back of jim brown card no info
BRYAN W H Old 179 Interred 1843 1903
BRYAN MARTHA Old 181
BRYANT WILLIAM East C-77 Interred 3/30/1942 1/15/1991 1/20/1991 Beyers
BURNEY MICHAEL East D-36 Interred 1/20/1926 3/26/1997 3/29/1997 Beyers V
BURNEY PATRICA East D-36 Interred 5/16/1936 2/6/2014
BYERS LEONARD Old 189 Interred 1922 2/15/1990 1990 V
CALDWELL JAMES East F-57 Interred 2/1/1931 2/1/1994 2/4/1994 Beyers V
CALDWELL FRANCIS Old 165 Interred 1899 1968
CALDWELL BOBBY D Old 326 Interred 11/24/1938 2/27/2004 3/3/2004 Beyers
CALLAHAN MARIAN East F-58 Interred 8/27/1933 6/4/1995 6/7/1995 Beyers V
CALLAHAN RICHARD East F-59 Interred 6/27/1923 9/2/1993 9/7/1993 Beyers V
CAMPBELL JEANETTE Old 39 Interred 1909 1977
CAMPBELL WALTER Old 40 Interred 1902 1977
CANTERBARRY GLADYS Old Urn B B-43-B Interred 6/29/1914 11/3/1988 11/11/1988 Beyers
CANTERBERRY DELMAR Old Urn B B-43-A Interred 10/14/1917 2/3/1983 2/9/1983 Beyers V
CARR JAMES E Old Urn B B-41-C Interred 1924 1992 3/14/2009 V
CARROLL DAVID East B-06 Interred 00-00-1957 2/23/1981 2/27/1981 Beyers
CARROLL LILLIAN East B-07 Interred 1/23/1916 4/9/2008 4/11/2008 Beyers
CARROLL WILLIAM East B-08 Interred 11/30/1913 11/15/1992 11/18/1992 Beyers
CARROLL FATUM West K-76 Promised
CARROLL MIKE West K-77 Promised
CARROLL CONA West K-78 Promised
CARROLL MIKE JR. West K-79 Promised
CARROLL ADAM West L-099 Promised
CARROLL KENDALL G West L-100 Promised 99-100 on back of reeder card no info
CARTER EDNA H West A-19 Interred 1922 2004 2004 Beyers
CARTER ELWOOD, SR West A-24 Interred 4/12/1913 4/21/1979 4/25/1979 Beyers V
CARTER THOMAS N West A-45 Interred 1/14/1954 2/21/2016 2/25/2016 Beyers
CASON CHARLIE Old 38 Interred 2/6/1910 12/31/1983 12/31/1983 V
CHAPMAN ORAN Old 159 Interred 1905 1977
CHAPMAN VELMA E Old 160 1910
CHOQUETTE Old Urn B B-45-K Promised
CHOQUETTE EVELYN Old Urn B B-45-L Interred 9/27/1928 1/13/1990 9/6/1990
CISCH LILLA DARLENE New Urn U-H-14 promised 3/3/1945
CLARK MAXINE East C-25 Interred 3/19/1943 8/12/2011 8/15/2011 Beyers
CLARK ALVIN East C-71 Interred 7/27/1895 12/5/1987 12/9/1987 Beyers V
CLARK BEATRICE West A-34 Interred 12/10/1915 8/14/2013 8/16/2013 Beyers
CLARK WILLIAM West A-50 Interred 1900 8/11/1985 8/14/1985 Beyers
CLARK-ROGO FLORENCE East D-65 Interred 9/29/1925 12/9/1995 12/13/1995 Beyers
CLEMENTS East H-42 Promised
CLEMENTS East H-43 Promised
CLEMENTS East H-44 Promised
CLEMENTS East H-45 Promised w Roger Williams
CLEMENTS WANDA East H-46 Promised
CLICK TRILBY Old 157 Interred 1911 1977
CLICK ALONZO Old 158 Interred 1911 1985
CLINGER HELEN East B-02 Interred 1/4/1913 3/2/2006 3/4/2006 Beyers
COBB LUCY MARIE New Urn U-H-20 Interred 11/18/1921 3/18/1987
COLLINS HANNAH CLARA New Urn U-C-11 Interred 2/27/1927 12/12/2022 1/7/2023 Altman-Long
COLLINS BEATRICE West A-44 Promised
COLLINS ALICE V West M-90 Interred 10/31/1938 8/1/2021 8/7/2021 Beyers
COLLINS GEORGE J West M-91 Interred 10/20/1940 9/1/2021 9/10/2021 Beyers V
COLVETT CAMILLE West A-11 Promised 2/19/1998 coll
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COLVETT MARSHALL West A-12 Interred 1964 3/14/1982 3/17/1982 Allen Summerhill
CONE JEWELL M West A-32 Interred 1/12/1918 12/30/1982 1/1/1983 Allen Summerhill
CONE ROBERT West A-52 Interred 9/5/1908 2/3/1988 2/6/1988 Beyers
CONNELL WILLIAM E West L-086 Interred 6/27/1943 12/31/2020 1/9/2021 Beyers
CONNELL MARIE H West L-087 Promised 2/7/1946
CONNELL-APONIK LAURA ANN West L-088 Interred 11/27/1965 5/6/2014 5/12/2014
CONNER CLARA East G-55 Interred 10/6/1930 4/6/2003 4/10/2003 Beyers
CONNER,Sr D.PAUL East G-54 Interred 3/5/1927 12/1/2009 12/5/2009 Beyers
CONVERSE GEORGE Old Urn B B-41-K Interred 1/18/1914 4/17/1996 4/20/1996 Beyers
CONVERSE DORIS Old Urn B B-41-L Interred 1/30/1916 10/5/1991 10/8/1991 Beyers
COOK THOMAS East D-70 Interred 12/12/1919 3/13/1990 3/17/1990 Beyers V
COOK DICKEE East D-70 Interred 1925 1/23/2009 3/3/2009 Beyers
COULTER ROBERT LEE West I-65 Interred 4/15/1945 4/26/2020 5/20/2020 Beyers V
COULTER SANDRA LEE West I-66 Promised 10/3/1945
COURSIN EVELYN New Urn U-A-03 Interred 3/8/1924 5/13/2004 5/23/2004 Beyers
COURSIN RAYMOND E New Urn U-A-04 Promised 6/5/1929
COVERT STEVEN A East C-97 Promised 2/16/1952
COVERT JANEEN East C-98 Promised 3/22/1957
COWAN KEITH GLENN New Urn U-L-01 Promised
COX FRANK East F-55 Interred 7/5/1909 11/29/1992 12/1/1992 Beyers
CUMMINGS JOSEPH R East D-93 Interred 1/31/1939 12/21/2018 12/28/2018 Beyers V
DANIEL APRIL West J-45 Promised
DANIEL CONNIE R West J-46 Promised
DANIELS WILLIAM East C-42 Interred 3/4/1915 4/16/1988 4/16/1988 Beyers V
DANIELS KATHLEEN East C-43 Promised
DARDEN Old 1 Interred
DARDEN MARIE Old 3 Interred 1912 1976
DARDEN RALPH Old 4 Interred 1908 1970
DAROIS HELEN East B-54 Interred 5/23/1916 3/30/1999 4/4/1999 Beyers
DAROIS ALFRED East B-55 Interred 12/7/1917 9/30/1985 10/4/1985 Beyers V
DAVIS HENRY Old 325 Interred 1889 1959
DAVIS LUCILLE Old 326 Interred 9/12/1901 2/18/1983 2/20/1983 Beyers
DAY WANDA COLLEEN East B-09 Interred 3/10/1927 11/23/1998 11/25/1998 Beyers
DAY OLIVIA New Urn U-A-09 Promised
DAY JOHN PAUL New Urn U-A-10 Interred 6/13/1929 11/7/2012 11/7/2012 Beyers
DAY CHAD New Urn U-A-13 Promised
DAY KRISTE New Urn U-A-14 Promised
DAY JOHN New Urn U-A-17 Promised 10/19/1937
DAY CAROL New Urn U-A-18 Promised 2/28/1949
DEACON ROBERT Old Urn B B-45-E Interred 5/3/1929 9/10/2011 9/17/2011 Beyers V
DEACON ALMA Old Urn B B-45-F Promised
DENGLER FRED G East D-79 Promised 3/29/1905 6/30/2000
DENGLER MAXINE East D-79 Interred 1/17/1915 9/4/2000 9/6/2000 Beyers
DICKERSON ROBERT M. Old Urn B B-41-D Interred 2/21/1926 12/14/2009 2014 V
DICKSON MICHAEL W. East D-58 Interred 9/17/1963 7/26/2020 8/6/2020 Beyers
DIEFFENBACH CARL Old Urn B B-41-A Interred 8/23/1930 10/25/2000 11/4/2000 Beyers V
DIEFFENBACH PHYLLIS Old Urn B B-41-B Promised
DILLARD EMERY Old Urn B B-43-G Interred 1/21/1916 3/5/1984 3/21/1984 H&H V
DILLARD OLLIE MAE Old Urn B B-43-H Interred 11/19/1916 5/29/2005 6/10/2005 H&H
DILLARD SHERRILL JR East D-89 Interred 7/23/1935 3/12/2015 3/17/2015 Allen Summerhill V
DILLARD TERRANCE East D-90 Interred 9/6/1951 8/3/2014 8/9/2014 Beyers
DILLARD SHERRILL Old 144 Interred 2/4/1896 7/17/1968 2/20/1968 V
DILLARD FLORENCE Old 145 Interred 1908 1974
DILLARD THOMAS Old 146 Interred 1930 1996 Beyers
DILLARD BUTLER West A-10 Interred 2/9/1915 2/25/1982 5/28/1982 V
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DILLARD ANNA BELLE West K-65 Interred 4/20/1923 7/21/2003 7/26/2003 Beyers
DIRLAM BETTY East D-49 Interred 12/3/1921 11/6/1988 11/11/1988 Beyers
DIRLAM GEORGE East D-50 Interred 7/2/1922 2/11/2007 2/11/2007 Beyers V
DISBROW GEORGE East B-33 Interred 11/13/1907 1/17/1981 1/21/1981 Beyers
DISBROW RUBY East B-34 Interred 4/21/1915 4/3/1996 4/6/1996 Beyers
DITMER Carolyn Ann L. Old Urn B B-47-I Interred 2/24/1931 2/9/2010 2/22/2010 Beyers
DITMER ROBERT E Old Urn B B-47-J Interred 2/22/1927 1/25/2003 1/28/2003 Beyers V
DORRIS CHARLES Old 36 Interred 5/2/1905 7/1/1982 7/4/1982 Beyers V
DORRIS FLORA Old 37 Interred 1905 1977
DREGGORS ANSEL Old Urn B B-39-K Promised
DREGGORS MARION Old Urn B B-39-L Promised
DROSSOS GEORGE Old 99 Interred 1888 1972
DROSSOS AMANDA Old 100 Interred 1887 1956
DUSENBERY MARTHA Old Urn B B-47-A Interred 12/14/1912 3/12/1993 3/19/1993 Beyers V
EADS HARRY G New Urn U-G-15 Interred 5/25/1936 11/14/2012
EADS WILMA New Urn U-G-16 Promised 9/12/1932
EDWARDS WILLIAM Old 132 Interred 1902 1970
EGGLESTON ROBERT East F-64 Interred 11/21/1948 4/27/1996 5/1/1996 Beyers V
ELLIS TINA LEE New Urn U-C-06 Interred 8/22/1957 6/19/2017 1/7/2023 Altman-Long
ELLIS ANDREW R New Urn U-C-07 Interred 5/21/1957 5/27/2017 1/7/2023 Altman-Long
EMAHISER FIRST East D-63 Promised
EMAHISER DONALD East D-64 Interred 7/22/1922 8/15/1989 8/17/1989 Beyers V
FASSETT GARY F New Urn U-B-17 Promised
FASSETT BETTY J New Urn U-B-18 Promised 1/22/1939
FENTZKE FRANCIS Old Urn B B-39-G Interred 1926 1988 Beyers V
FENTZKE KATHRYN Old Urn B B-39-H Interred 6/12/1939 2/25/2016 3/10/2016 Natl
FITZPATRICK ELLEN Old 266 Interred 4/29/1914 11/28/1982 1982
FLORENCE JACQULINE  F New Urn U-H-15 promised 12/13/1936
FLORENCE FRANK F New Urn U-H-16 Interred 1/12/1935 9/27/2016 10/1/2016 M V V
FOSTER RICHARD Old Urn B B-40-C Interred 12/24/1947 10/3/2006 10/12/2006 Beyers V
FOSTER BARBARA Old Urn B B-40-D Promised 10/3/1966
FOX MICHAEL XAVIER East G-45 Interred 10/12/1993 3/1/2023 3/7/2023
FREEMAN JACK Old Interred 1888 1972
FULKS ROBERT E West I-70 Interred 10/9/1933 3/3/1921 3/13/2021 Beyers V
FULKS THELMA V West I-71 Promised 9/25/1942
GALLOWAY SUE ANN East C-26 Promised 5/16/1964
GALLOWAY MICHAEL East C-27 Promised 4/22/1964
GALLOWAY IRMA East C-28 Interred 10/11/1934 11/6/2003 11/9/2003 Beyers
GALLOWAY JERRY East C-29 Interred 5/7/1933 4/28/19997 4/30/1997 Beyers V
GALLOWAY MICHAEL JR East C-90 Promised 7/29/1986
GALLOWAY HEATHER East C-91 Promised 8/27/1987
GALLOWAY MANNDEE East C-92 Promised 4/15/2006
GALLOWAY MICHAEL III East C-93 Promised 6/16/2010
GALLOWAY CODY East C-94 Promised 12/11/1992
GALLOWAY KERSTIN East C-95 Promised
GALLOWAY ISABELLA East C-96 Promised 5/14/2016
GALZERANO JOSEPH East B-35 Interred 11/21/1920 7/14/2012 V
GALZERANO CAMILLE East B-36 Interred 9/28/1927 9/12/1989 9/15/1989 Beyers
GALZERANO ANTONIO West A-42 Interred 9/1/1890 5/28/1979 6/2/1979 Allen Summerhill
GALZERANO HELEN West A-42A Interred 1/11/1924 8/24/2008 8/27/2008 Beyers
GALZERANO West K-32 Promised
GALZERANO West K-33 Promised
GALZERANO West K-34 Promised
GALZERANO West K-35 Promised No Marker
GALZERANO West K-36 Promised
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GALZERANO West K-37 Promised
GARA DAVID East D-85 Promised 5/8/1955
GARY CLIFFORD A West L-095 Interred 1984 5/3/2013 5/8/2013 Beyers
GARY AMY West L-096 Promised
GENSINSKI THOMAS East B-52 Interred 12/4/1915 10/18/2004 10/22/2004 Beyers V
GENSINSKI EVA MARIE East B-53 Interred 9/7/1927 5/15/1986 5/15/1986 Beyers
GEORGE RANDALL East D-22 Interred 12/31/1951 11/23/2014 11/29/2014 Beyers V
GEORGE ORAL East D-23 Interred 5/19/1946 11/26/2010 11/29/2010 Beyers
GEORGE HILMA East D-24 Interred 8/24/1927 10/21/2020 10/26/2020 Beyers
GEORGE ORAL W. East D-25 Interred 9/27/1924 5/25/1981 5/28/1981 Beyers V
GIBBONS LINDA New Urn U-E-04 Interred 8/17/1955 12/9/2014 12-00-2014 Beyers
GIBBONS EDWARD JACOB New Urn U-E-08 Interred 10/3/1998 3/16/2018 Allen Summerhill
GIBBONS EDDIE New Urn U-E-12 Promised
GIBBS SADIE Old 19 Interred 1919 1959
GILL III BLANCA C West K-80 Promised
GILL III JOHN J West K-81 Promised 10/31/1948
GILLISPIE JOSEPH E. East C-46 Interred 2/2/1932 6/29/1987 7/7/1987 Beyers
GODFREY BETTYE I. West K-66 Interred 2/18/1926 11/26/2007 12-00-2007 Beyers
GONZALES DAVID J New Urn U-C-17 Interred 3/3/1934 8/10/2006 5/20/2014 Beyers V
GORDON JEAN M New Urn U-B-01 Promised 10/20/1936
GORDON WILLIAM New Urn U-B-02 Promised 4/6/1934
GRADY JANE ELVA Old 213 Interred 5/5/1941 12/3/2018 12/7/2018
GREGG MAE Old 16 Interred 1885 1971
GREULICH DORIS East E-59 Interred 7/28/1931 4/17/1992 4/21/1992 RH
GROMER SARAH Old 292 Interred 11/18/1843 12/31/1906
GRONLUND JOHAN Old 120 Interred 1875 1943
GRONLUND EMILIA Old 121 Interred 1877 1952 No Marker
GRONLUND WILLIAM Old 122 Interred 1/31/1901 1960 V
GUSTAFSON Old 185
GUSTAFSON ALBERT Old 186 Interred 1917 6/6/2006
GUSTAFSON LEILA Old 186 Interred 1920 2002
GUSTAFSON ANNA Old 187 Interred 8/15/1882 2/19/1960 No Marker
GUSTAFSON CHARLES Old 187 Interred 8/28/1884 8/12/1969
GUSTAFSON LULIE Old 187 Interred 1/8/1913 8/21/1943
GUSTAFSON-BELLE NICOLE Old 186 Interred 10/14/1978 6/29/2017
HADLEY MARY LOU East E-61 Interred 4/21/1912 1/26/2003 1/28/2003 Beyers
HADLEY HUGH East E-62 Interred 00-00-1905 00-00-1992 00-00-1992 Beyers
HAIGH ROBERT ROY New Urn U-A-01 Interred 6/3/1948 8/19/2003 8/23/2003 Beyers V
HAIGH SHARRON New Urn U-A-02 Promised
HALL JACE East F-29 Promised 2/24/2011
HALL HEATHER East F-32 Promised 2/28/1982
HALL JOSHUA East F-33 Promised 6/27/1990
HALL ROY East F-39 Promised 8/5/1956
HALL CAROL East F-40 Promised 7/28/1965
HALLER RUSSEL West L-022 Interred 12/24/1942 7/6/2011 7/10/2011 Beyers V
HALLER VIOLA West L-023 Promised
HAMLIN WILLIAM West I-47 Interred 1/30/1922 3/25/2011 00-30-2011 Beyers V
HAMLIN BARBARA West i-48 Interred 3/15/1922 2/8/20010 2/11/2010 Beyers
HANCOCK ALFRED West A-01 Interred 4/22/1915 8/4/1978 7/30/1978 Beyers
HANES LINDA West I-42 Promised 6/10/1960
HANES BOB West I-43 Promised
HANES JAMES West I-44 Promised 7/27/1974
HANES PHEOBA West I-45 Promised 10/1/1949
HANES KENNETH West I-46 Interred 12/4/1937 8/2/2013 8/5/2013 Beyers
HANNA THELMA East G-44 Interred 8/28/1923 7/30/2007 8/3/2007 Beyers
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HAPNER RICHARD W East D-91 Interred 7/10/1949 12/21/2014 12/27/2014 Beyers V
HARNAGE ANNA East G-40 Promised 11/26/1935
HARNAGE DARRELL East G-41 Interred 8/26/1944 3/29/2009 4/3/2009 Beyers V
HARNAGE HENRY A. East G-42 Interred 5/1/1920 2/18/2001 2/25/2001 Beyers V
HARNAGE IRENE A. East G-43 Interred 1/11/1922 3/19/2011 3/23/2011
HARPER LEILANI East C-58 Promised 1953
HARPER JAMES(BOB) East C-59 Interred 2/2/1948 10/29/2009 11/3/2009 Beyers
HARPER SEAN DANIEL Old 85 Promised 12/21/2008
HARPER KEITH DANIEL Old 86 Promised 10/4.1987
HARPER KYLE ROGERS Old 87 Interred 11/8/1988 9/2/2022 9/17/2022 Beyers
HARRIS PEGGY Old Urn B B-45-G Interred 11/10/1942 11/6/2013 11/15/2013
HARRIS EARL Old Urn B B-45-H Promised
HARRIS PAIGE Old Urn B B-45-J Promised
HARRIS RONALD N New Urn U-G-01 Promised 3/15/1949
HARRIS GAIL ELIZABETH New Urn U-G-02 Promised 5/16/1958
HARTFORD ARLENE Old Urn B B-42-C Promised Conflict with Blair Marquez B-39-C
HARTFORD WAYNE Old Urn B B-42-E Promised
HARTFORD PATRICIA Old Urn B B-42-F Promised
HATCHER East E-69 Promised
HATCHER DENVER East E-70 Interred 1/28/1940 11/6/1992 11/9/1992 Beyers
HAYMAKER ROBERT E West J-40 Interred 12/28/1968 5/20/2007 5/25/2007 Beyers V
HAYMAKER REBECCA West J-41 Promised 12/26/1972
HEADLEY WILLIAM L Old 93 Interred 10/14/1941 11/26/2023 Allen Summerhill V
HEADLEY FLORENCE Old 93 Promised 2/1/1947
HEADLEY DONALD Old 94 Interred 1934 1960
HEADLEY JAMES Old 95 Interred 1/27/1893 3/21/1983 3/23/1983 LANK
HEADLEY IOLA Old 96 Interred 1908 2001
HENDRICKS JAMES C East B-31 Interred 11/4/1925 11/4/1983 11/7/1983 Beyers V
HENDRICKS East B-32 Promised
HENDRICKSON MIRIAM Old 187 Interred 9/26/1924 7/23/2007 8/3/2007 Beyers
HENDRICKSON RONALD Old 331 Interred 1/4/1929 4/3/1964
HENDRICKSON NAN J Old 332 12/25/1907
HENDRYX EDNA New Urn U-H-18 Interred 9/5/1941 10/12/2018 Beyers
HENDRYX MARK New Urn U-H-19 Promised 9/5/1938
HERNANDEZ JOHN West J-55 Interred 2/24/1952 10/20/1999 Beyers
HERNANDEZ LYNNDA M. West J-55 Interred 10/16/1955 12/13/1955 not here Beyers
HEROLD JOHN West A-35 Interred 5/30/1891 2/12/1981 2/16/1981 Allen Summerhill
HEROLD MARY West A-49 Interred 5/30/1991 7/6/1999 7/9/1999 Beyers
HICKENBOTTOM WILHELMINA East F-60 Interred 7/11/1924 12/4/2016 12-10-2016` Beyers
HICKENBOTTOM PHILLIP East F-61 Interred 10/29/1913 4/15/1997 4/18/1997 Beyers
HILTON ALLIE RAY New Urn U-F-17 Interred 9/23/1932 7/1/2009 Beyers V
HILTON PATRICIA G New Urn U-F-18 Interred 11/7/1937 5/3/2009
HITT CINDI East H-47 Promised 3/19/1959
HITT WILLIAM East H-48 Promised 10/21/1960
HITT East H-49 Promised
HOEGLER FRIEDA East B-16 Interred 4/7/1907 8/24/1989 8/26/1989 Beyers
HOFFMAN JESSIE Old 260 Interred 1874 11/6/1896
HOFFMAN JAY Old 262 Interred 1874 10/1/1891
HOLLADAY JOHN West L-090 Interred 5/19/1956 11/30/2010 Beyers V
HOLLADAY ROSE L West L-090 Interred 3/15/1953 3/8/2020 BB
HONGELL CARL Old Urn B B-39-E Interred 2/4/1919 12/20/1995 1/5/1996 Beyers V
HOPKINS JOAN B. West K-41 Promised
HOPKINS JAMES F. West K-42 Promised 11/5/1925
HORNSBY DUANE S New Urn U-D-18 Interred 3/19/1957 9/29/2017 Beyers
HORNSBY GEORGENE New Urn U-D-19 Promised 5/18/1934
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HORNSBY SHANE D New Urn U-D-20 Promised 5/16/1958
HOSFORD FRED Old 123 Interred 1879 1961
HOSFORD MARGARET Old 124 Interred 1884 1918
HOUK MARILYN A New Urn U-E-14 Promised 5/24/1930
HOUK GREGORY R New Urn U-E-15 Promised 4/3/1953 ? ?
HUBBS KATRINN East G-49 Promised
HUDSON JAMES Old 358
HUFFMASTER DON East G-50 Promised 7/30/1952
HUFFMASTER MARY East G-51 Promised 8/5/1946
HUFFMASTER CALVIN East G-52 Interred 11/12/1925 6/4/1999 6/8/1999 Beyers V
HUFFMASTER HORTENSE East G-53 Interred 1/12/1923 12/6/2003 00-00-2003 Beyers
HUNTER MARY West A-08 Interred 6/2/1922 7/3/1997 7/5/1997 Beyers
HUNTER JOHN West J-74 Interred 6/10/1955 9/9/2010 9/16/2010 Beyers
HUNTER West J-75 Promised
HUNTSMAN RUTH East F-42 Promised 11/28/1941
HUNTSMAN ROBERT East F-43 Interred 3/25/1934 4/15/1997 4/18/1997 Beyers V
HUSS JOHN Old Urn B B-40-H Interred 12/7/1951 10/29/2008 11/21/2008 Beyers
HUTCHINSON JOHN Old 138 Interred 5/11/1923 6/17/2020 6/5/2021 Beyers V
HUTCHINSON MARTHA Old 138 Interred 11/30/1924 11/19/2015 11/28/2015 Beyers
HUTTO OTIS Old 47 Interred 9/22/1935 9/6/1973
HUTTO DOROTHY G. Old 48 Interred 4/26/1935 7/30/1998 8/3/1998 Beyers
ILIADIS ANTONIOS West K-48 Promised 4/24/1945
JACK WILLIAM New Urn U-C-13 Interred 9/24/1928 7/10/2014 7/10/2014 Beyers V
JACK JANET New Urn U-C-14 Promised
JAITES BLAINE F East B-11 Interred 10/26/1920 9/16/1982 9/19/1982 Beyers V
JALBERT MILLA B East B-23 Interred 2/21/1907 7/11/1997 1997
JALBERT JOSEPH East B-24 Interred 6/7/1907 8/5/1980 8/9/1980
JASON CELINDA M New Urn U-D-09 Interred 6/11/1924 7/13/2019 00-00-2020 Beyers
JASON JUDY New Urn U-D-10 Promised 08-17-1951`
JOHNSON MELVIN East B-26 Interred 9/25/1919 7/11/1984 7/14/1984 Beyers V
JOHNSON SARAH F East F-62 Interred 6/15/1924 5/9/2007
JOHNSON HENRY C East F-63 Interred 9/13/1914 3/9/1995 3/12/1995 Beyers
JOHNSON CAREY New Urn U-C-19 Promised 11/13/1940
JOHNSON HERBERT New Urn U-F-01 Interred 6/12/1915 1/15/1982 V
JOHNSON JOYCE New Urn U-F-02 Interred 12/14/1927 10/3/2006
JOHNSON WILLIAM New Urn U-F-02 Interred 2/12/1960 1/22/2000
JOHNSON REGINA L New Urn U-F-03 Promised
JOHNSON BURDEN Old 197 Interred 6/18/1940 12/18/1981
JOHNSON JAMES O Old 329 Interred 1879 1961
JOHNSON JAMES C Old 330 Interred 1/11/1906 2/2/1996 2/6/1996 Beyers
JOHNSON JAMES HARRIS West J-64 Promised 12/28/1960
JOHNSON HARRIET LEE West J-65 Promised 3/12/1943
JOHNSON JAMES LUTHER West J-66 Interred 8/24/1935 11-25--2020 12/1/2020 Beyers V
JOHNSON CAREY Old 136 Promised 11/13/1940
JOHNSON (PRONESTI) KATHLEEN New Urn U-F-04 Promised
JOHNSON-GONZALEZ GRACE New Urn U-C-18 Promised 2/14/1943
JOHNSTON LACY Old 217 Interred 8/27/1921 6/9/1974 V
JONES BARBARA Old Urn B B-40-K Promised
JONES THOMAS Old Urn B B-40-L Promised
JONES EVELYN East F-70 Interred 9/9/1921 3/7/2007 3/15/2007 Beyers
JONES HUGH East F-71 Interred 10/20/1918 7/16/1997 7/18/1997 Beyers V
JONES GLENDA SUE Old 79 Promised 8/27/1946
JONES LINDA Old 190 Interred 9/28/1948 5/21/1995 5/24/1995 Beyers
JONES TED Old 191 Interred 1941 1977 V
JONES DWIGHT Old 192



CEMETERY NAMES

912/20/2024

LAST NAME First Name Section Plot # Status Born Deceased Interred Funeral Home Veteran? Remarks
JONES BEDFORD Old 265 Interred 11/1/1918 2/28/2000 3/2/2000
JONES KATHERINE Old 265
JONES ANNETTE Old 266 Interred 1934 9/6/1977 9/10/1977 Beyers
JONES GLENDA S Old 287 8/27/1946
JONES MARIETTA Old 287 Interred 8/22/1891
KAMENA DORTHY Old Urn B B-46-C Interred 1912 1993
KAULAKIS ALBERT JOSEPH New Urn U-K-01 Promised 7/22/1945
KAULAKIS KATHLEEN ANN New Urn U-K-02 Promised 3/22/1951
KELLAM ROY New Urn U-BENCH Interred 12/30/1934 3/28/2010 Beyers V
KELLAM MARGARET S New Urn U-BENCH Promised 7/13/1938
KELLY KIMBERLEY West A-30 Interred 2/22/1968 7/21/1983 7/25/1983 Beyers
KIDWELL GLADYS East E-63 Interred 11/23/1916 2/28/2011 3/8/2011 Beyers
KIDWELL GARY LEE East E-64 Interred 7/14/1940 3/8/2002 03-11--2002 Beyers V
KIDWELL MARSHALL East E-64 Interred 12/9/1914 7/2/1992 7/6/1992 Beyers
KILKENNY EARL Old Urn B B-42-A Interred 00-00-1920 3/4/1991 3/14/1991
KILKENNY ALBERTA RUTH Old Urn B B-42-B Promised
KING KEITH Old Urn B B-43-I Interred 11/30/1919 3/12/2005 9/27/2005 Beyers V
KING EVELYN.. Old Urn B B-43-J Interred 12/29/1925 9/17/2005 9/27/2005 Beyers
KING JACK Old Urn B B-46-K Interred 11/16/1926 11/20/2001 11/24/2001 Beyers V
KING CHRISTINE Old Urn B B-46-L Interred 9/1/1928 7/4/1996 7/11/1996 Beyers
KINMAN CARL New Urn U-E-19 Interred 8/15/1942 2/8/2013 3/16/2013 Beyers
KINMAN SHARON New Urn U-E-20 Promised 10/22/1946
KIRBY JAMES West J-57 Interred 9/11/1934 11/11/2011 11/15/2011 Beyers V
KIRBY SHIRLEY West J-58 Promised
KLASEN GEORGE Old 155 Interred 1905 1976 V
KLASEN VIOLET Old 156 Interred 1909 1976
KLING LESTER Old Urn B B-42-G Interred 2/4/1916 3/17/1995 3/20/1995 Beyers V
KLING BILLIE PAYNE Old Urn B B-42-H Promised
KLING ORLIN Old Urn B B-42-I Interred 1/12/1918 3/4/1990 3/8/1990 Beyers V
KLING JULIE Old Urn B B-42-J Promised
KOMULAINEN SOPHIA East B-21 Interred 5/6/1891 12/2/1980 12/6/1980 Beyers
KOMULAINEN VICTOR East B-22 Interred 1/19/1893 5/10/1981 5/12/1981 Beyers

West
KUJANPAA UUNO Old 101 Interred 1891 1953
KUJANPAA Old 102 Interred NO HEADSTONE
LACKEY ESTER Old Urn B B-47-H Interred 1913 1999
LADESIC DONALD West L-024 Promised 6/17/1930
LADESIC JEAN West L-025 Interred 11/13/1930 06-05-2014` 6/7/2014
LADESIC KATRINA West L-026 Promised 10/9/1965
LADESIC WILLIAM West L-027 Promised 12/3/1984
LADESIC CLYVE West L-028 Promised 8/3/1990
LADESIC CLYDE West L-029 Promised 6/5/1979
LAHTI ANNOR Old 113 Interred
LAHTI SAM Old 114 Interred 1881 1960
LAMB WILLIAM A East B-01 Interred 3/9/1916 3/3/1978 3/7/1978 Beyers V
LANDIS WILLIAM Old Urn B B-42-L Promised 8/29/1984 Beyers
LANDON HOWARD Old 328 Interred 1907 1959
LANGEVIN RENE Old Urn B B-40-A Interred 5/4/1919 4/28/1993 5/4/1993 V
LANGEVIN ESTHER Old Urn B B-40-B Interred 1/27/1925 7/4/1992 7/7/1992 Beyers
LASITER GORDON Old 26 Interred 4/29/1904 4/4/1973
LAWRENCE EUGENE Old Urn B B-42-K Interred 7/8/1938 7/22/2008 8/2/2008 Beyers
LEE MARY ANN Old 202
LEE GREGORY Old 203 Interred 1957 1976 Beyers
LEE OTIS Old 203 Interred 7/14/1922 7/2/1996 Beyers No Marker
LENZ MICHAEL West K-61 Interred 7/14/1948 2/17/2003 2/21/2003 Beyers

KONOWALOW ADAM A-45 3/16/1894 4/24/1982 4/27/1982
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LENZ ALICE West K-62 Interred 8/30/1949 2/14/2010 2/19/2010 Beyers
LEONARD LOUISA East F-67 Interred 7/2/1919 11/15/1996 11/18/1996 Beyers
LEONARD LYLE East F-68 Interred 7/19/1916 12/10/1998 12/12/1998 Beyers
LESPIER EVE-LYNN ADELE New Urn U-L-02 Promised
LIGHTFOOT GEORGE East F-47 Interred 11/16/1933 1/2/1994 1/6/1994 Beyers
LIGHTFOOT MARY East F-48 Interred 10/17/1942 7/6/1993 7/10/1993 Beyers
LIGHTFOOT ROSEMARY East F-49 Promised 8/11/1959
LIGHTFOOT MICHELLE East F-50 Promised 7/29/1970
LIGHTFOOT ROBERT Old 294 Interred 1895 1967
LIGHTFOOT BEDDIE Old 295 Interred 1907 4/4/1973
LIGHTFOOT JAMES Old 297 Interred 1/21/1942 12/10/2003 12/15/2003 Beyers
LITZINGER ROBERT E New Urn U-F-16 Promised 3/3/1940
LITZINGER JANET L New Urn U-F-16 Promised 4/2/1940
LJGHTFOOT BARBASRA Old 298 Interred 11/10/1946 No Marker
LLOYD SMITH Old 51 Promised
LONG FRANK Old Urn B B-45-I Promised
LONG VASHTI Old 176 Interred 7/21/1865 11/8/1914
LONG CALVIN Old 177 Interred 4/22/1857 10/8/1935
LOPER ALMEDIA Old Urn B B-46-E Interred 5/20/1909 1/21/1995 1/24/1995 Beyers
LOUCAKIS TIMOTHY R Old 152 Promised 10/14/1958
LOUCAKIS RODNEY D. Old 153 Interred 9/6/1961 11/5/2004 11/8/2004 Beyers
LOWRIE ALBERT G West L-020 Interred 8/29/1925 2/15/1979 2/18/1979 Beyers
LOWRIE IRENE P West L-021 Interred 1/1/1930 7/25/2000 7/28/2000 Beyers
MABRY BRENDA West A-03 Interred 8/13/1942 12/5/1978 12/9/1978
MACDONALD PATRICK East F-30 Promised 1/28/2004
MACDONALD ISAIAH East F-31 Promised 2/19/2002
MACFARLAND TANIS Old Urn B B-44-G Promised 8/29/1957
MACFARLAND RANDY Old Urn B B-44-H Interred 5/2/1955 6/28/2010 7/10/2010
MAKI ALBERT Old 108 Interred 1884 1962
MAKI HELEN Old 109 Interred 1889 1966
MAKI JOHN Old 110 Interred 1884 1962
MANGUM DICK Old Urn B B-45-C Interred 6/23/1913 12/25/1987 12/28/1987 Beyers V
MANGUM IMELDA Old Urn B B-45-D Interred 3/14/1913 10/2/1998
MANISCALCO SHIRLEY East C-80 Interred 3/30/1935 2/5/1991 2/8/1991 Beyers
MANISCALCO JAMES East C-81 Interred 10/12/1917 3/12/2019 3/20/2019 Beyers V
MANNING PEZA BRENDA East C-73 Interred 10/14/1925 2/9/1988 2/13/1988 Beyers
MANOR ARLINGTON D West J-43 Interred 11/2/1925 9/4/2020 9/13/2020 Beyers V
MANOR MARY ELIZABETN West J-44 Interred 2/14/1946 1/17/2018 1/20/2018 Beyers
MANTEGARI BETTY Old Urn B B-46-G Interred 7/28/1927 6/12/2010 6/30/2010 Beyers
MANTEGARI TANYA Old Urn B B-46-I Interred 9/3/1952 3/25/2003 4/5/2003 Beyers
MARQUEZ BLAIR D Old Urn B B-39-C Interred 9/5/1971 6/30/2023 7/15/2023
MARTIN JEANETTE East C-52 Promised
MARTIN ROBERT East C-53 Interred 6/28/1959 3/14/1984 3/17/1984 Beyers
MARTIN ANNE West J-69 Interred 3/11/1929 5/6/2003 5/10/2003 Beyers
MARTIN ANNETTE West J-70 Interred 12/4/1961 1/25/2015 1/31/2015 Beyers
MARTIN WALTER West J-71 Interred 3/28/1933 9/15/2011 9/17/2011 Beyers V
MAURICIO East F-34 Promised
MAURICIO East F-35 Promised
MAURICIO East F-36 Promised
MAURICIO, JR DAVID East F-41 Interred 12/20/1984 10/5/2001 10/10/2001 Beyers
Mc CARTHY MARY East B-19 Interred 1909 11/24/1988 11/27/1988 Beyers
Mc CARTHY WILLIAM L East B-20 Interred 8/1/1917 7/20/1982 7/23/1982 Beyers V
Mc CLARY JOE FRANKLIN East H-65 Interred 1957 10/19/2004 10/27/2004 Beyers V
Mc CLELLAN ELWOOD East B-50 Interred 10/22/1915 10/11/1983 10/14/1983 Beyers V
Mc COWN VERN East G-65 Interred 11/1/1936 11/5/2024 2024
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Mc COWN JOHN East G-66 Interred 10/22/1922 5/6/2002 5/10/2002 Beyers V
Mc COY EARL East B-48 Interred 2/16/1900 4/10/1986 4/12/1986 Beyers
Mc COY SAM East B-48 Interred 1924 2001 2001 Beyers
Mc COY BLANCHE East B-49 Interred 6/5/1905 8/26/1988 8/29/1988 Beyers
Mc COY East D-52 Promised
Mc COY M. IRENE East D-53 Interred 10/4/1928 6/21/2013 6/25/2013 Beyers
MC DONALD CLAY JR West A-04 Interred 8/6/1918 4/15/1980 4/19/1980
Mc EWEN BETTY J New Urn U-F-19 Promised 9/1/1934
Mc EWEN WARREN W New Urn U-F-20 Interred 5/20/1936 6/25/2007 V
Mc KEETON CEDAR Old Urn B B-41-G Interred 2/7/1926 11/19/2008 1/29/2009 Beyers
Mc KEETON BETH Old Urn B B-41-H Promised
McDOWELL R.G. Old 12 Interred 1889 1962
McGUIRE SOPHIA Old 35 Interred 1923 1977
McNEESE FLOYD W New Urn U-G-09 Interred 9/21/1926 4/1/2022 4/26/2022 V
McNEESE MARIE K New Urn U-G-10 Interred 4/3/1932 12/23/2014
MEADE ROY Old Urn B B-45-A Promised
MEADE ELIZABETH Old Urn B B-45-B Interred 9/13/1921 3/30/1988 4/4/1988 Beyers
MILLER ALICE East D-59 Promised
MILLER GARY East D-60 Interred 6/2/1940 3/13/2018 03-16-2018` Beyers
MILLER ELLEN Old 2 Interred 1886 10/19/1944
MILLER JACK DAVID West I-69 Interred 4/13/1925 10/6/2020 10/10/2020 Beyers V
MOBLEY PERRY East D-67 Interred 5/8/1908 1/24/1990 2/6/1990 Beyers
MONGELLO FRANCIS New Urn U-A-07 Interred 7/10/1922 6/4/2014 2014? V
MONGELLO LORRAINE New Urn U-A-08 Interred 9/6/1924 1/4/2013 1/12/1013 Beyers
MONTGOMERY RUTH East G-58 Promised
MONTGOMERY ISAAC F East G-59 Interred 2/10/1920 3/7/2001 3/7/2001 Beyers V
MOON JIMMY East F-37 Promised 6/27/1990
MOON MARISSA East F-38 Promised 6/26/1992
MOORE BEVERLEY East G-61 Interred 5/10/1930 9/20/2010 9/25/2010 Beyers
MOORE JR. GEORGE J East G-62 Interred 2/22/1926 6/2/2008 6/5/2008 Beyers V
MORGAN JAMES East F-51 Interred 10/21/1931 7/8/2004 7/10/2004 Beyers
MORGAN PEARL East F-52 Interred 7/21/1928 12/29/1992 12/31/1992 Beyers
MOULTON WILLIAM Old 146 Interred 4/7/1939 8/24/1968
MOULTON ANN DILLARD Old 147 Interred 6/25/1911 10/9/1992 10/12/1992 Beyers
MOULTON WILLIAM B Old 147 Interred 3/9/1914 9/13/2003 9/17/2003
MOYER MARGARET Old 153 Interred 12/31/1941 9/29/2017 10/14/2017 Watts
MOYER RICHARD L Old 153 U 1/24/1949
MURRELL RUTH East E-72 Interred 4/11/1922 12/3/2005 12/8/2005 Beyers
MURRELL CLYDE East E-73 Interred 1/23/1919 8/12/1998 8/17/1998 Beyers V
NEAVES LEO A Old Urn B B-43-K Interred 3/31/1919 3/31/1985 4/4/1985 Beyers V
NEPRUD JOAN West K-72 Interred 11/5/1932 8/8/2006 8/11/2006 Beyers
NEPRUD TENNY West K-73 Interred 11/13/1931 4/27/2014 5/2/2014 Beyers
NISBET THOMAS Old 319 Interred 1859 1923
NISBET Old 320
NISBET Old 321
NISBET Old 322 No Marker
NISKANEN ALEXANDER Old 97 Interred 1885 1953
NISKANEN SOPHIA Old 98 Interred 1880 1967
NISKANEN ADAM Old 139 Interred 1887 1966
NISKANEN LILY Old 140  H-R
OKERMAN MARTHA Old 111 Interred 9/25/1894 6/19/1994 6/23/1994 Beyers
OKERMAN CHARLES Old 111 Interred 1891 1959
OKKONEN ARTHUR Old 13 Interred 1899 1964
OLEXIA MIKE East F-53 Interred 1/28/1919 12/8/1992 12/10/1992 Beyers V
OLEXIA ELIZABETH East F-54 interred 7/8/1925 11/24/2022
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ORR PAUL West A-15 Interred 10/1/1917 11/15/1979 11/19/1979 ZKH V
ORR MARY West A-15 Interred 1922 1994 1994
ORRELL Old 142
ORRELL ROBERT Old 143 Interred 1928 1966
OSGOOD ETHEL East H-68 Interred 9/1/1919 12/8/2010 12/14/2010 Beyers
OSGOOD RAYMOND East H-69 Interred 12/18/1922 1/12/2010 1/18/2010 Beyers V
OSKEY MIMI East H-72 Promised
OSKEY ERNIE East H-73 Promised
OSKEY AUSTIN East H-74 Promised
PAAKKONEN AINO Old 69 Interred 1890 1969
PARDUE RANDY J East B-03 Interred 12/14/1948 12/6/2015 12/10/2015 Beyers V
PARKER ROBERTA East H-66 Promised
PARKER CHARLIE East H-67 Promised
PARKER ALICE East H-70 Promised
PARKER CHARLIE III East H-71 Promised
PARKER BUMAN New Urn U-E-01 Interred 04-30-1942` 12/25/2005 12/29/2005 Beyers V
PARKER SYLVIA New Urn U-E-02 Interred 10/15/1939 10/17/2012 10/27/2012 Beyers
PARNEIX CHARLES East D-54 Interred 11/4/1923 1/2/2009 1/9/2009 Beyers
PARNEIX MARCELLE East D-54 Interred 9/26/1927 8/23/2018 00-00-2018 BU
PARROT MICHEALE East D-94 Promised 12/17/1946
PARROT HUGH East D-95 Promised 2/2/1950
PAYNE DONALD East C-48 Interred 6/24/1918 12/21/1991 12/28/1991 Beyers V
PAYNE GLENDORA East C-49 Interred 8/22/1918 2/4/1987 2/7/1987 Beyers
PAYNE New Urn U-K-15 Promised
PAYNE KYLA New Urn U-K-16 Promised
PAYNE ROBERT New Urn U-K-19 Promised
PAYNE PAULA New Urn U-K-19 Promised
PEASE SPENCER Old 149 Interred 1904 1969
PEASE MURIEL Old 150 Interred 4/12/1904 9/10/1995 9/14/1995
PEMBER DONALD Old Urn B B-46-A Interred 7/1/1923 4/16/1990 4/23/1990 Beyers V
PEMBER SHIRLEY Old Urn B B-46-B Promised
PENNINGTON GAYLE Old Urn B B-43-E Interred 7/23/1920 6/20/2006 6/27/2006 Beyers V
PENNINGTON ANN Old Urn B B-43-F Interred 4/1/1917 1/26/2006 1/31/2006 Beyers
PEOPLES West K-63 Promised
PEOPLES West K-64 Promised
PERMELIA MARY Old 168 Interred 6/4/1835 12/4/1908
PERRY JEANETTE Old 236 Interred 1915 1967
PERRY LEWIS Old 237 Interred 1916 1967
PETERSON TERRY WILLIAM  (baby) East D-48 Interred 6/2/2014 8/14/2014 8/19/2014
PETROVITS THEODORE New Urn U-B-07 Interred 10/19/1930 8/25/2021 10/9/2021 Beyers V
PETROVITS JOYCE L. New Urn U-B-08 Interred 12/10/1938 5/30/2010 6/6/2010 Beyers
PEZZA ROBERT East C-72 Interred 2/8/1930 8/12/1989 8/16/1989 Beyers
PHILLIPS II ARTHUR F New Urn U-C-05 Interred 9/10/1958 8/9/2017 1/7/2023 Altman-Long
PIERCE TERESA East D-44 Interred 9/22/1963 10/22/1992 10/26/1992 Beyers
PITZER WILLARD R New Urn U-H-01 Interred 10/23/1923 3/15/2016 6/16/2016 V
PITZER HILDA F New Urn U-H-02 Promised 5/1/1924
PITZER FLOYD R New Urn U-H-06 Interred 10/30/1952 4/29/2021 V
PLACE CHARLES East B-29 Interred 9/15/1899 5/3/1980 5/7/1980 Allen Summerhill
PLACE MADELINE East B-30 Interred 3/18/1905 5/1/1981 5/4/1981 Allen Summerhill
PLUNK CHRISTINE East C-78 Interred 2/22/1925 12/2/2012 12/5/2012 Beyers
PLUNK BILLIE JOE East C-79 Interred 12/27/1931
POLLEY EUGENE Old Urn B B-46-H Interred 1927 2004 V
POLLEY LOIS H Old Urn B B-46-J Interred 7/14/1926 6/20/1998 6/24/1998 Beyers
POOLE PERCY EUGENE New Urn U-H-13 Interred 11/27/1941 7/19/2020 Beyers V
POTTER VICTORIA East D-48 Interred 7/21/1993 8/14/2014 8/19/2014 Hardin



CEMETERY NAMES
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POWELL East C-30 Promised
POWELL East C-31 Promised
POWELL JAMES H East C-32 Promised
POWELL HOLLIE East C-33 Promised
POWELL ASHLEY East C-34 Interred 7/29/1990 6/7/1995 6/10/1995 Beyers
POWELL NICOLE East C-34 Interred 7/29/1990 6/7/1995 6/10/1995 Beyers
POWELL ELIZABETH East C-35 Interred 9/6/1945 6/7/1995 6/10/1995 Beyers
POWELL JAMES H BUD East C-36 Interred 10/24/1943 6/7/1995 6/10/1995 Beyers
POWELL DANIE East C-37 Interred 4/1/1922 8/22/2011 8/26/2011 Beyers
POWELL JAMES SR East C-38 Interred 3/30/1919 6/12/2006 6/16/2006 Beyers
PRESS WILLIAM Old 189 Interred 7/12/1900 4/21/1966 4/24/1966 V
PRESS HELEN Old 235 Interred 1903 5/31/2000 6/1/2000 Beyers
PTACHIK INEZ IRENE Old 20 Interred 11/19/1907 12/7/2003 1/5/2004
PTACHIK MACK Old 20 Interred 1/5/2004 Beyers
PUNIS GIOVANNI East C-60 Interred 7/14/1912 5/23/1986 5/27/1986 Beyers
PUNIS ANDREA East C-61 Interred 1921 1997 1997 Beyers
RABIAN LIZZIE Old Interred 1/27/1888 1/3/1941
REEDER Old 49 Promised
REEDER CHARLES Old 50 Interred 12/21/1952 5/2/2006 5/6/2006 Beyers
REEDER ARTHUR Old 52 Promised
REEDER RALPH Old 53 Interred 2/28/1930 7/25/2011 7/30/2011 Beyers V
REEDER ANNA Old 54 Interred 4/10/1933 4/8/2004 4/13/2004 Beyers
REEDER ALLAN  DOUGLAS Old 55 Promised
REEDER ALLQAN Old 55 Promised
REEDER LAN Old 56 Promised 1956
REEDER ALLAN  11 Old 57 Interred 1/6/1975 10/20/2010 10/24/2010 Beyers V
REEDER RYAN M Old 58 Promised
REEDER ALICIA Old 59 Promised
REEDER MEADOW Old 60 Promised 2009
REEDER CHARLES N Old 61 Promised 7/31/1975
REEDER JAMIE LEA Old 62 Promised 11/24/1992
REEDER Old 63 Promised
REEDER Old 64 Promised
REEDER Old 65 Promised
REEDER Old 66 Promised
REEDER BENJAMIN West L-097 Interred 7/17/2013 7/17/2013
REEDER CRYSTAL L West L-098 Promised crystal and ameilia on back of reeder card no info
REEDER AMEILIA R ROSE West L-101 Promised
REYNOLDS PAUL East C-65 Interred 4/21/1914 10/8/1986 10/11/1986 Beyers
RHEW LARRY Old Urn B B-40-I Interred 11/28/1944 1/20/2008 1/25/2008 Beyers V
RHEW MARTHA Old Urn B B-40-J Interred 1/1/1946 4/7/2001 4/12/2001 Beyers
RICE JOSHUA & BABY West A-28 Interred 2/14/1984 2/14/1984 2/16/1984 Beyers
RICHARDSON GEORGE J East C-82 Promised 1/16/1939 6/16/2022
RICHARDSON BRENDA J East C-83 Promised 11/25/1943
RICHARDSON TYLER East C-84 Interred 11/26/1996 11/28/1996 12/1/1996 Beyers
RICHIE CURTIS Old 288 Interred 1841 1917
RICHIE ELANN Old 290 Interred 1834 1891
RICHTER WALTER R New Urn U-E-16 Interred 5/26/1941 1/8/2017 05-00-2017 Beyers V
RIDGEWAY RUTH East C-75 Interred 4/18/1926 6/8/1988 6/12/1988 CL
RIDGEWAY ROBERT East C-76 Interred 9/28/1919 11/23/1994 00-00-1994 V
RIDGWAY ROBERT East B-12 Interred 9/22/1919 1982 1982 Beyers V Empty?
RIDGWAY LAVINA East B-13 Interred 3/30/1922 5/6/1984 5/7/1984 Beyers
RIDGWAY RICHARD SR East B-14 Interred 12/14/1916 6/10/1989 6/13/1989 Beyers V
RIDGWAY SHARON East D-82 Interred 2/17/1944 5/9/2017 5/12/2017 Beyers
RIDGWAY RICHARD East D-83 Promised
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ROAN KATHERINE "KITTY" New Urn U-K-20 Interred 4/26/1942 12/16/2023 1/8/2024 not here?
ROAN JOHN New Urn U-K-20 Promised 10/27/2013
ROBERTS ETHEL West A-20 Interred 10/31/1903 2/12/1989 2/14/1989 Allen Summerhill
ROBINSON JAMES East E-68 Interred 9/24/1992 10/12/1992 10/17/1992 Beyers
ROBINSON JAMES East F-44 Interred 1935 1963
ROBINSON BETTY East F-45 Promised
ROBINSON HENRY East F-46 Interred 5/12/1979 11/3/2008 Beyers
ROBINSON JONATHAN C. East F-46 Interred 5/12/1980 8/8/2021 11/7/2021 Beyers
ROBINSON DONNA JOE East F-46 Interred
ROBINSON BETTY ANN East F-69 Interred 8/31/1964 10/27/2018 11/10/2018 Beyers
ROBINSON DONALD East F-72 Promised
ROBINSON DIANE East F-73 Promised
ROBINSON CATHERINE West A-43 Interred 2/12/1998 3/15/2006 3/18/2006 Beyers
RODRIGUEZ SELPHINE BILL New Urn U-G-17 Interred 6/1/1922 7/9/1987 7/31/2008 Beyers V
RODRIGUEZ RUTH New Urn U-G-18 Interred 3/3/1924 3/17/2008 7/31/2008 Beyers
ROGO EDDIE East D-66 Interred 2/18/1917 1/22/1990 1/25/1990 Beyers V
ROSENTHAL BABY-ELLEN A-1 West A-01A Interred 8/19/1984 8/19/1984 8/22/1984
ROUSTER LINDA Old 136 2/3/1949 No Marker
ROUSTER CLARENCE Old 137 2/26/1937
ROWE FRANK Old 129 Interred 8/7/1898 9/10/1970 9/13/1970 V
ROWE Old 130 Interred
ROWLAND MARK Old Urn B B-39-C Promised
ROWLAND MERRY JANELLE Old Urn B B-39-D Interred 5/10/1943 2/8/2021 2/28/2021 Beyers
RUSSELL Old Urn B B-44-B Promised
RUSSELL Old Urn B B-44-C Promised
RUSSELL Old Urn B B-44-D Promised
RUSSELL Old Urn B B-44-E Promised
RUSSELL Old Urn B B-44-F Promised
RUSSELL GILBERT Old Urn B B-44-I Interred 10/27/1970 11/25/2010
RUSSELL Old Urn B B-44-J Promised
SAARI AINA Old 117 Interred 1879 1943
SAARI ALICE Old 119 Interred 1902 1933 No Marker
SAARI SALO VICTOR Old 118 Interred 1883 1940
SANDERS ROSETTA East B-51 Interred 2/19/1915 10/9/1987 11/11/1987 Beyers
SANDERS FRANKLIN East D-34 Promised
SANDERS ROSEMARY East D-35 Promised
SANDERS SARAH Old 170 Interred 1864 1894
SANDERS H B Old 171 Interred 1881 1886
SAUL RONALD Old 22 Interred 11/12/1944 12/4/2021 12/11/2021 Beyers V
SAUL JACQUELINE Old 23 Promised 12/12/1950
SAUL FANNIE Old 27 Interred 1901 1983
SAUL HENRY Old 28 Interred 1890 1958
SAUL WILLIAM Old 29 Interred 1925 1946 V
SAUL CHARLES Old 30 Interred 1932 1937
SAUL ARTHUR Old 71 Interred 8/7/1958 8/20/1958 Allen Summerhill
SAUL HUBERT Old 72 Interred 8/12/1923 6/16/2010 6/16/2010 Beyers
SAUL MARGARET Old 73 Interred 1925 2003 Beyers V
SAUL FRANCES Old 74 Interred 5/25/1920 5/28/1978 5/31/1978 Allen Summerhill
SAUL FRANK Old 75 Interred 11/18/1916 2001
SAUL ROBERT Old 80 Interred 1/21/1941 8/13/2023 Beyers
SAUL LARRY Old 81 Interred 6/14/1949 1/19/2013
SAUL ARTHUR Old 82 Interred 1982 1982
SAUL STEPHANIE Old 83 Promised
SAUL JENNIFER Old 84 Promised 3/11/1978
SCHROEDER BETTY East D-84 Interred 4/3/1934 7/16/2016 7/22/2016 Beyers
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SCHUMAN LESTER East C-39 Interred 7/14/1924 7/8/1990 7/10/1990 Beyers
SEVRENCE JACK East B-38 Interred 1/31/1933 12/20/2009 1/20/2010 Beyers V
SEVRENCE SALLY East B-38 Interred 9/27/1932 4/29/1985 5/2/1985 Beyers
SEVRENCE ROSELLA East B-38 Promised
SHADDIX JAMES SR West M-50 Interred 1/2/1935 4/24/2018 Beyers V
SHADDIX CAROLYN VIRGINIA West M-51 Interred 7/17/1935 3/9/2011 3/19/2011 Beyers
SHADDIX West M-52 Promised
SHADDIX JAMES JR West M-53 Promised
SHADDIX LUCY West M-54 Promised
SHEARER ARTHUR Old 33 Interred 5/15/1895 3/18/1972 3/24/1972 V
SHEPHERD EDGAR Old Urn B B-41-I Interred 12/12/1914 3/24/1997 3/29/1997 Beyers V
SHEPHERD SUE Old Urn B B-41-J Interred 9/1/1922 4/23/2009 4/26/2009 Beyers
SHERRARD JAMES O. West K-54 Interred 1/28/1915 12/21/2014 1/10/2015 Beyers V
SHERRARD MARGARET West K-55 Interred 9/3/1913 12/30/2004 1/3/2005
SHOCK MYRTLE Old 151 Interred 2/29/1919 7/5/1976
SHULER MARJORIE E East C-70 Interred 9/30/1921 12/4/2017
SIZEMORE WILLIAM HERM New Urn U-A-05 Interred 4/26/1939
SIZEMORE ALETHA New Urn U-A-06 Promised
SKAGGS LUCILLE East B-17 Interred 11/12/1926 12/28/1984 12/31/1984
SKAGGS LAWRENCE East B-18 Interred 10/1/1919 9/1/1983 9/4/1983 V
SLIMO MARY ROSE East F-65 Interred 11/19/1923
SLIMO JOHN East F-66 Interred 12/27/1919 6/3/1996 6/6/1996 Beyers V
SMITH IRA East C-50 Interred 11/11/1900 10/6/1987 10/9/1987 Beyers
SMITH ONA RITA East C-51 Interred 3/3/1907 11/29/1986 12/2/1986 Beyers
SMITH East D-41 Promised
SMITH East D-42 Promised
SMITH ROBERT East D-43 Promised
SMITH RICHARD New Urn U-B-13 Interred 4/14/1934 3/11/1993
SMITH THELMA New Urn U-B-14 Interred 10/8/1936 6/12/1996
SMITH ROBERT J New Urn U-E-05 Promised
SMITH ALICE New Urn U-E-06 Promised
SMITH ARTHUR Old 5 Interred 1889 1955 V
SMITH CECILE Old 6 Interred 1887 1952
SMITH ARTHUR Old 51 Interred 1926 1991 V
SMITH ALFRED Old 309 Interred 1934 1989
SMITH Old 333 Promised
SMITH Old 334 Promised
SMITH Old 335 Promised
SMITH Old 336 Promised
SMITH LOUISE Old 337 Interred 11/14/1934 12/17/2007 12/20/2007 Beyers
SMITH Old 339  P  P  P See Louise Smith on Card
SMITH CARL West K-74 Interred 12/5/1930 9/3/2006 9/9/2006 Beyers V
SMITH BRENDA West K-75 Interred 2/16/1948 2/11/2023 2/19/2023 Collison
SNYDER MIKE Old 34 Interred 1875
SOINI MATT Old 341 Interred 1891 1978
SOINI HILDA Old 342 Interred 1889 1980 Beyers
SPINA LARRAINE West J-68 Promised
SPRINKLE ROBERT West A-09 Interred 12/5/1914 2/24/1982 2/27/1982 Beyers V
SPRINKLE MARY West A-09 Interred 8/28/1904 9/10/1991 9/14/1991 Beyers
STAFFORD CLYDE East C-74 Interred 11/2/1931 3/7/1988 3/9/1988 Beyers V
STAPLETON JAMES Old Urn B B-46-D Interred 3/8/1928 4/13/1990 4/16/1990 Beyers
STEELE FRANK Old 10 Interred 1/2/1903 4/14/1958
STEELE JUANITTA Old 11 Interred 1912 1981
STINNETTE JAS DAVID West A-02 Interred 10/9/1914 8/12/1978 8/16/1978 Beyers V
STINNETTE MAUDIE West A-21 Promised 2/2/1917 11/25/2008
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STONE BRENDA West A-39 Promised
STONE MARGIE West K-67 Promised 1/7/1939
STONE JERRY West K-68 Promised 10/11/1932 6/29/2010
STONE FRANK West K-69 Promised 5/3/1963
STRICKLAND JOHNNY East D-26 Promised
STRICKLAND MICHEAL East D-27 Promised
STRIPLING LINTON M Old Urn B B-47-C Interred 12/5/1917 8/24/1993 8/28/1993 Beyers V
STRIPLING Old Urn B B-47-D Promised
STURMS VIRGLE West A-33 Interred 7/13/1903 2/2/1984 2/6/1984 Beyers
STURMS FRANK West A-51 Promised 3/21/1907 Not here
STYNCHCOMB LEE West A-06 Interred 1916 1979 Beyers V
STYNCHCOMB LORRAINE West A-17 Interred 6/26/1923 2/3/2004 2/7/2004 Beyers
SULIVAN JOHN W. Old 239 Interred 2/22/1845 8/20/1912
SURBER PARIS East D-47 Interred 6/24/1936 11/30/1988 12/31/1988 Beyers V
SUTTON ARTHUR Old 9 Interred 4/5/1879 10/11/1957 10/14/1957
SWAN DONNY LEE East D-92 Interred 12/12/1974 8/25/2017 8/29/2017 Beyers
SWEETMAN HARRY FREDRICK Old Urn B B-47-B Interred 5/17/1925 1/8/1985 1/11/1985 Beyers V
TACY BERNARD East D-39 Promised
TACY GEORGENE East D-40 Promised
TARGONSKI CYNTHIA Old Urn B B-44-A Interred 7/7/1944 7/14/1999 7/19/1999 Beyers
TATUM Old 41 Promised
TATUM Old 42 Promised
TATUM KELLY Old 43 Interred 1960 1960
TATUM VICKIE Old 43 Interred 1953 1960 No Marker
TATUM WILLIAM B. JR. Old 44 Interred 1932 1972
TATUM Old 45 Promised
TATUM Old 46 Promised
TAVARES JOHN J. Old 134 Interred 7/4/1909 8/31/1980 9/2/1980  ZKH
TAVARES MAE Old 135 Interred 12/26/1910 3/16/1997 3/19/1997 Beyers
TAYLOR CHARLES Old Urn B B-43-L Interred 00-00-1928 3/31/2001 4/5/2001 Beyers V
TAYLOR FAYE East D-80 Interred 11/10/1931 4/16/2015 4/19/2015 Beyers
TAYLOR WILLIAM East D-81 Interred 7/14/1917 5/20/2001 5/23/2001 Beyers V
TAYLOR West K-50 Promised
TAYLOR West K-51 Promised
TAYLOR West K-52 Promised
TAYLOR West K-53 Promised
TAYLOR West K-58 Promised
TAYLOR West K-59 Promised
TAYLOR TINA West K-60 Promised
THIBODEAU KENNETH LEE Old Urn B B-39-F Promised 9/14/1989
THIBODEAU FLORENCE E Old Urn B B-40-E Promised 12/23/1956 1/27/1921 Beyers
THIBODEAU JOELENE Old Urn B B-40-F Interred 7/25/1988 12/18/2000 12/22/2000 Beyers
THOMAS JACQUELINE East C-55 Interred 2/2/1947 2/19/2003 2/28/2003 Beyers
THOMAS PATTY ANN New Urn U-D-17 Promised 11/7/1946
THOMPKINS L Old 188 Interred 11/15/1891 7/7/1986 With Albert
TIENHAIRA OLIVER Old 68 Interred 1914 1963
TOMPKINS HANNAH East B-27 Interred 1/16/1914 12/3/1979 12/6/1979 LANK
TOMPKINS LUCILLE East B-28 Interred 11/15/1891 7/12/1986 7/15/1986 Beyers
TOMPKINS FRANK M East B-29A Interred 9/16/1906 7/7/2000 7/10/2000 Beyers
TRAPPE KATHLEEN New Urn U-A-19 Promised 6/22/1956
TRAPPE EDWARD New Urn U-A-20 Interred 11/20/1947 1/25/2014 02-08-2014`` Beyers V
TRAPPE EDWARD Old 137 Interred 11/20/1947 1/25/2014 2/8/2014 Beyers V
TRAPPE KATHY Old 137 Promised 9/22/1956  P  P
TUCKER ARCHIE East B-56 Interred 5/10/1927 9/10/1985 9/13/1985 Beyers
TURLEY GOLDA Old 305 Interred 11/6/1918 9/5/2001 9/10/2001
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TURLEY GEORGE Old 306 Interred 1919 1970 V
UHLEN KATRINA Old 105 Interred 4/21/1944  ZR
UHLEN JOHN Old 106 Interred 1857 1924
URBAN DONALD New Urn U-B-09 Promised 10/29/1947
URBAN KAY SHARON New Urn U-B-10 Promised 5/3/1955
VAN DUSEN PATRICK West I-72 Promised
VAN DUSEN LAURIE West I-73 Promised
VANCE ROBERT P New Urn U-C-15 Promised 5/10/1941
VANCE JULIA B New Urn U-C-16 Promised 9/17/1949
VANDERHOOF BILL Old 338 Interred 6/17/1957 6/2/1994 6/4/1994 Beyers
VANHOOSE BRAD Old 231 Interred 8/30/1977 4/26/2011 4/30/2011 Beyers
VANHOOSE LUANN Old 232 P P P
VANHOOSE Old 233 P P P
VANHOOSE Old 234 P P P
VANHOOSE Old 279 Promised
VANHOOSE Old 280 Promised
VANHOOSE Old 281 Promised
WAAS DE CZEGE ELIZABETH East C-68 Interred 8/3/1905 3/11/1987 11/11/1987 Beyers
WAAS DE CZEGE ALBERT East C-69 Interred 1/8/1908 2/18/1998 Beyers
WAATANEN ANNA Old 18 Interred 1883 1961
WAATANEN HEIMO Old 20 Interred 1915 1963
WAATANEN IVAN Old 21 Interred 1923 1965
WAATANEN CHARLES Old 67 Interred 1926 1972
WAGER CHARLES New Urn U-B-03 Interred 10/17/1929 11/19/2008 11/24/2008 Beyers V
WAGER BETTY LOU New Urn U-B-04 Interred 12/13/1930 9/7/2005 9/15/2005 Beyers V
WALLIS ENLOE East C-23 Promised 3/7/1953
WALLIS MAXINE East C-24 Interred 10/29/1953 8/9/2005 00-00-2005
WALTON East C-54 Promised
WALTON E. JACK East C-56 Interred 10/1/1924 3/17/1991 3/20/1991 Beyers V
WALTON RUTH East C-57 Interred 4/12/1917 7/11/1982 7/14/1982 Allen Summerhill
WATANEN ALEX Old 17 Interred 1873 1943
WATERS WILLIE B. SR. Old 198 Interred 2/28/1902 12/15/1975      
WATERS WILLIAM JR. Old 199 Interred 11/23/1924 5/27/1986 5/29/1986 Beyers V
WEBBER JAMES East D-38 Interred 12/17/1935 8/29/1996 8/31/1996 Beyers V
WEBBER LORI East D-45 Interred 7/15/1969 2/19/1989 2/22/1989 Beyers
WEBBER JOSHUA East D-46 Promised
WEBER JACK H East C-85 Interred 6/21/1942 2/28/2015 3/7/2015 Beyers V
WEBER JANICE M East C-85 Promised 2/7/1945
WEBER baby WINNIFRED East C-84 Interred 3/9/1922 10/2/1993 10/6/1993 Beyers
WELCH DONALD W Old Urn B B-47-E Interred 1915 1998
WELCH MARJORIE Old Urn B B-47-F Interred 1922 1/21/1994 1/30/1994 Beyers
WENTZ MERL AVERY West A-23 Interred 5/11/1917 6/26/1979 6/30/1979 Allen Summerhill
WENTZ MILDRED West A-40 Promised 1/20/1921
WESTBAY LANCE East F-82 Promised
WESTBAY DERAK East F-83 Promised
WESTBAY LANDON East F-84 Promised
WESTBAY CHRISTIN East F-85 Promised
WESTBERRY LESLIE JEAN East D-76 Promised 5/9/1957
WESTBERRY SAMUEL D East D-77 Interred 3/21/1955 7/27/2016 8/2/2016 Beyers
WHALEY DEBBIE East H-37 Promised
WHALEY JEFF East H-38 Promised
WHALEY GREGORY East H-75 Promised
WHALEY JIMMIE Old 211 Interred 1/28/1919 9/26/1993 9/28/1993 Beyers V
WHALEY MAE NELLE Old 212 Interred 9/8/1919 2/8/1012 2/11/2012 Beyers
WHALEY JOHN O Old 213
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WHEELER GEORGE Old 154 Interred 1916 1977
WHEY STEVEN East E-68 Interred 00-00-2005
WHITAKER JOHN New Urn U-B-05 Promised 8/2/1927
WHITAKER THELMA New Urn U-B-06 Promised 6/24/1930
WHITE, SR CHARLES East F-69 Interred 7/26/1914 12/20/1997 12/26/1997 Beyers V
WHITT JOHN Old Urn B B-44-K Interred 1/20/1917 5/13/1997 5/16/1997 Beyers
WHITT SHIRLEY Old Urn B B-44-L Interred 9/14/1924 8/23/2004 8/26/2004 Beyers
WICK ELIN Old 115 Interred 1881 1950
WICK NESTOR Old 116 Interred 1879 1961
WIGGINS LENA East C-62 Interred 1923 1984 1984 B-S
WIGGINS LESTER East C-63 Interred 11/8/1923 5/22/2007 5/26/2007 Beyers
WILKENSHOFF EDWARD East D-62 Interred 12/29/1926 5/31/1989 6/2/1989 Beyers V
WILKENSHOFF DORTHY East D-62 Interred 8/20/1928 11/3/2013 11/15/2013 Beyers
WILKES, SR. BARRY EUGENE New Urn U-C-10 Interred 3/27/1952 10/16/2009 1/7/2023 CC V
WILKEY SHIRLEY West K-70 Interred 4/22/1933 3/17/2006 2006 Beyers
WILKEY DEWEY West K-71 Interred 3/16/1937 2024 2024
WILLIAMS CLARENCE Old Urn B B-39-I Interred 1910 2000 2000 Beyers
WILLIAMS WILMA Old Urn B B-39-J Promised
WILLIAMS ROGER East G-44 Interred 6/19/1921 2/2/2008 2/5/2001 Beyers V
WILLIAMS MILDRED East G-44 Interred 12/8/1923 10/4/2007 10/13/2007 Beyers
WILLIAMS DEBBIE New Urn U-E-17 Promised
WILLIAMS HUBERT New Urn U-E-18 Interred 3/1/1937 8/12/2004 8/21/2004 Beyers V
WILLIAMS LOUISE West J-72 Interred 1/17/1938 4/5/2007 4/10/2007 Beyers
WILLIAMS STANLEY West J-73 Promised 2/21/1930
WILSON PAULINE Old 141 Interred 8/12/1921 4/12/2018 4/16/2021 Beyers
WOJCIECHOWSKI WHITEY Old 7 Interred 1909 1989
WOJCIECHOWSKI URA Old 8 Interred 1889 1985
WOLCOTT HAROLD East D-32 Interred 11/13/1934 2/13/2000 2000 Beyers
WOLCOTT FRANCIS East D-33 Interred 3/24/1931 3/30/2007 4/10/2007 Beyers
WOOTON BETTY East F-78 Promised
WOOTON PAUL East F-79 Interred 12/13/1922 3/16/1999 3/19/1999 Beyers V
WRIGHT SANDY East B-04 Interred 5/12/1924 8/17/1981 8/21/1981 V
WRIGHT JOHN East B-05 Interred 2/3/1926 4/12/1995 4/15/1995 RW V
WRIGHT HENRY WAYNE New Urn U-C-12 Interred 10/30/1953 5/5/2017 1/7/2023 Altman-Long V
WRIGHT LUCINDA New Urn U-G-13 Interred 9/12/1932 3/27/2003 1/15/2013 V
WRIGHT EVELYN New Urn U-G-14 Interred 2/9/1930 1/15/2013 2/15/2013
XCASKET NO NAME Old 103 Interred NO HEADSTONE
XCASKET NO NAME Old 104 Interred NO HEADSTONE
YELVINGTON JIMMY M New Urn U-F-13 Promised 8/25/1936
YUNICK NORMA West J-42 Promised 2/27/1953


